
Lake of the Ozarks Night #1 2021

Date: 06-18-2021 Lake: Lake of the Ozarks

Team Day 1 Big Bass Short/Dead Qualify Classic

Place Name #Fish Weight Points Day 1 S D Y N

1 Davenport/Potts 4 17.54 117.54 4.63 x

2 Williams/Beuthien 4 14.01 113.01 x

3 Knight/Knight Jr 4 13.93 111.93 4.85 x

4 Carnahan/Wilson 4 13.40 110.40 3.86 x

5 Vandelicht/Jacober 4 13.35 109.35 4.76 x

6 Dowler/Wesley 4 11.97 106.97 4.21 x

7 Idel/Idel 4 11.35 105.35 5.51 x

8 Schilb/Cummings 4 11.32 104.32 5.17 x

9 Watring/Watring 4 11.17 103.17 4.42 x

10 Hinshaw/Barbee 4 10.14 101.14 1 x

11 Cunningham/Cunningham 4 8.31 98.31 x

  12* Skelton/Smith 4 8.20 97.20 x

13 Koening/Dasczynski 4 7.98 95.98 1 x

14 Vandelicht/Vandelicht 4 6.64 93.64 x

TOTALS 56 159.31 1468

Hours(06/18)08:00PM to 07:00am(06/19) 1st

2nd

Weigh Ramp: Coffman Boat Ramp 3rd

BB



Place Team Table Rock Pomme Truman #1 LOZ Stockton Truman #2 LOZ Night #1 Mark Twain LOZ Night #2 LOZ Night #3 #Fish Total Weight Classic Qual Total Points Best 7 Events

1 Knight Jr/Knight 123.29 112.85 103.26 109.77 119.06 104.81 111.93 784.97

2 Williams/Beuthien 106.90 119.50 108.19 104.80 100.99 113.40 113.01 766.79

3 Dowler/Wesley 100.49 106.68 105.38 114.72 112.66 109.29 106.97 756.19

4 Koening/Dasczynshi 105.65 109.47 99.84 112.40 117.33 111.12 95.98 751.79

5 Watring/Watring 96.69 117.79 109.41 110.80 110.32 96.55 103.17 744.73

6 Hinshaw/Barbee 120.37 110.79 104.33 96.38 106.01 97.80 101.14 736.82

7 Schilb/Cummings 103.20 DNF 101.31 103.25 116.23 105.98 104.32 634.29

8 Vandelicht/Vandelicht 117.92 99.98 70.00 101.40 70.00 70.00 93.64 622.94

9 Idel/Idel 70.00 94.81 92.18 106.54 70.00 70.00 105.35 608.88

10 Vandelicht/Jacober 90.21 122.45 0.00(ALT) 98.00 DNF 100.77 109.35 520.78

11 Cunningham/Cunningham 70.00 DNF 70.00 90.85 93.39 DNF 98.31 422.55

12 Ramsdell/Coleman 70.00 70.00 70.00 108.18 0.00(ALT) 101.85 DNF 420.03

13 Lemoins/Forsythe 88.16 DNF 70.00 70.00 103.40 70.00 DNF 401.56

14 Wilson/Clement 116.08 DNF 70.00 DNF DNF 108.11 DNF 294.19

15 Kinyon/Roberts 112.90 DNF DNF DNF 98.19 70.00 DNF 281.09

16 Davenport/Potts DNF DNF 110.45 DNF DNF DNF 117.54 227.99

17 Carnahan/Carnahan 93.74 DNF DNF DNF 104.42 DNF DNF 198.16

18 Voss/White 95.01 DNF DNF 100.12 DNF DNF DNF 195.13

19 Skelton/Smith DNF DNF 70.00 DNF DNF DNF 97.20 167.20

20 Carnahan/Wilson DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 110.40 110.40

21 Steinberg/Cady DNF DNF DNF DNF 107.49 DNF DNF 107.49

22 Bill Brumbaugh DNF DNF 106.46 0.00(ALT) DNF DNF DNF 106.46

23 Adkinson/Arterberry DNF 101.66 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 101.66

24 Knight/Morris 92.38 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 92.38

25 Groseclose/Groseclose 91.24 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 91.24

26 Bullock/Martin 86.02 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 86.02

27

Heavy 1 Day Stringer of the Year 17.54 LOZ Davenport/Potts

Heavy 2-day Stringer of the Year 23.29 Table Rock Knight/Knight JR

Big Bass of the Year 5.51 LOZ Idel/Idel Lowest Scores

Points/Weight Combined Rules: Did Not Fish DNF
1) Winner receives 100 points plus pounds, 2nd place receives 99 points plus pounds, 3rd receives 98 points plus pounds, etc.
2) If a team enters an event but does not weigh any fish, they receive 70 points. Event Win
3) End of year standings are determined by a team's highest seven (7) point finishes

2021 End of Year Results (Points/Weight Combined) Best 7 Events
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